

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10559/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1043/2014 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1044/2014 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1045/2014 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1046/2014 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1047/2014 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1048/2014 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1049/2014 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1050/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STAR BAKERY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54333/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54337/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10565/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54170/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54171/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has relied on the recent decision of this court in Civil Appeal No.4837 of 2011, dated March

28, 2019, paragraphs 11 and 13 thereof.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief, application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)