

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10559/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1043/2014 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1044/2014 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1045/2014 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1046/2014 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1047/2014 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1048/2014 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1049/2014 15-06-2018 in TA No. 1050/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STAR BAKERY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54333/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54337/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 54333/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10565/2019 (III)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 54170/2019

IA No. 54170/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 02-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent no. 2, list on 23.09.2022.

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS