

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 6961-6968/2022

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STAR BAKERY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6969/2022 (III)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 54170/2019)

Date : 23-01-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above,  
Service is complete. Being complete matters, process the same for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

MG